
Dates of Travel 4/4 (after school)-4/9/2017 	 Mode of Travel charter bus  

Number of Student Participants 30  Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones  5  

Denton Independent School District 
Request for Out of State 

Student Travel 

RECEIVED 

iv 1 8 2.016 

ACADEMIC PROGRAMS 

I. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA 

School Organization Band/Colorguard Activity Sponsor  Amy Woody 

Date of Request  9/21/2016 Campus  Guyer High School 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL 

Destination(s)**  Dayton, OH 
Description of Activities or Events  Winterguard International (WGI) Championships 

Educational Purposes and Value Colorguard is competing on international stage with the nation's top performing 

ensembles as well as world-reknown adjudicators, the event will bring Denton ISD national recognition in the 

marching and performing arts 

**Attach copy of proposed itinerary 

SOURCE OF FUNDING 

Source Amount ***Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required) 

Eat out nights (Rosas, Chili's, Chipotle, BJs), EI District Title 1 

1:1 Students (personal) 10000 Yankee Candle fundraising, cookie dough, 

D Organization 5000 Macy's Discount Cards, Practice-a-thon, 
March-a-thon 

D Fund Raising Activities*** 5000 

ID Other: 

Total Cost of Activity 20000 

Estimated Cost/Student 500 

ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW / APPROVAL 

Principal 
NAME 

pe...47.1  
SIC 	 DATE

/ 
F 
 / 
APP OVAL 

/0 0r2D  
'ft  

School Operations 

Superintendent 

Board President 

 

OpPlAley‘ 

AP OVAL 

ME 

q. 65v\ 

 

      

NAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL 

*Reference Policy FMG (L) 



Guyer High School Colorguard 

World Championships 

Tuesday, April 3fli  

	

4:15pm 	Depart Guyer High School 

Sandwiches and snacks provided by parents 

Wednesday, April 4th 

	

8:00am 	Arrive in Dayton, Ohio 

	

8:30am 	Eat breakfast 

	

9:00am 	Check in at the UD Arena and take a tour of the arena 

University of Dayton Arena 

1801 S. Edwin C. Moses Boulevard 

Dayton, OH 45408 

	

12:00pm 	Early Check in at Hotel 

SpringHill Suites Dayton South 

417 Springboro Pike 

Dayton, OH 45449 

	

4:00pm 	Eat Dinner 

	

6:00pm 	Rehearsal Begins 

	

8:00pm 	Rehearsal Ends 

	

9:00pm 	Arrive at Hotel 

	

11:00pm 	Lights Out 

Thursday, April 5th 

8:00am 	Wake-up 

Continental Breakfast 

	

9:30am 	Depart Hotel 

	

10:00am 	Rehearsal begins 

	

11:30am 	Rehearsal ends 

Eat box lunch 

	

12:30pm 	Arrive at the Nutter Center 

Wright State University's Nutter Center 

3540 Colonel Glenn Highway 

Dayton, OH 45435 

2:00pm 	Prelims Performance 



Pictures 

4:00pm 
	

Watch other colorguards 

Eat at concessions 

8:00pm 
	

Depart for Hotel 

10:00pm 
	

Lights Out 

8:00pm 

10:00pm 

Wake-up 

Continental Breakfast 

Depart Hotel 

Rehearsal Begins 

Rehearsal Ends 

Eat box lunch 

Arrive at the Nutter Center 

Semi-Finals Performance 

Depart Nutter Center for Entertainment Center 

Scene75 Entertainment Center 

Pizza Party 

Scene75 Entertainment Center 

6196 Poe Ave 

Dayton, OH 45414 

Depart for Hotel 

Lights Out 

Friday, April 6th 

8:00am 

9:30am 

10:00am 

11:30am 

12:30pm 

2:00pm 

4:00pm 

5:00pm 

Saturday, April 7th  

7:00am 	Wake Up 

Continental Breakfast 

8:30am 
	

Depart for Nutter Center 

10:30am 
	

Finals Performance 

12:00pm 
	

Retreat 

1:30pm 
	

Depart for Hotel 

2:00pm 
	

Eat Box lunch, Shower 

4:00pm 
	

Depart for UD Arena 

5:00pm 
	

World Class Finals begins 

Eat Concessions 

11:00pm 	Depart UD Arena for Guyer High School 

Sunday, April 8th 

Packed Breakfast on bus 

Stop for quick fast food lunch 

1:00pm 
	

Arrive at Guyer High School 

2:00pm 
	

Dismissed 



Winterguard- Dayton Cost 

18 members 

Hotel 

$144 a night at SpringHill Suites, Dayton 

$144 X 3 nights- $432 

5 rooms X $432 = $2,160 

$2,160 divided by 18 students = $120 per student 

Bus 

$9,990.20 Total 

$475 per student 

We are offering parents a $75 bus ticket to ride up with us. 

WGI World Class Tickets 

$52 per student 

Scene75 Entertainment Center 

$35 per student 

Total cost of trip: $13,716.20 

Cost per student: $762.01 

Estimated Fundraising- $3,000 

Student Fee for Trip: $595.34 


	00000001
	00000002
	00000003
	00000004

